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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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$250 - $400

$120 - $180

3 Contemporary Drum Chandelier with
Receipt, 20 3/8 x 24" Diameter.

$80 - $120

1 

4 Weber Costelo Co., 12" Terrestrial
Globe.

$60 - $100

Lotte Bostlund Table Lamp, TH 20 1/2
h.

Lot # 2

5 Moser Six Piece Liqueur Decanter Set ,
signed, 2 3/4 - 6"h (one cup chipped).

$60 - $100

2 Pair of Armani/Casa Cimarosa
Rosewood Bedside Tables.

France & Son Danish Modern Teak
Parquet Low Table.

$200 - $300

6 

9 Colour Print signed H (Herbert)
Siebner'95, 4 3/4" x 7 1/8", "Stettin"
#14/75.

$100 - $200

West German Blue Glazed Pottery
Pitcher, 14"h.

Lot # 7

10 Colour Print Monogrammed BCB,
Sight 10 5/8 x 8 3/4", "Somedays"
#7/7.

$50 - $60

7 

11 Nautical Theme Shadow by Capt.
Jack Weinberg C.1960, 18 x 12 x 2
1/2".

$100 - $150

Iron Sculpture signed Amadeo Gabino,
28 1/4, "Totemic Form".

12 Rampini Radda Italian Ceramic
Pitcher, 9" High.

$80 - $120

$300 - $500

13 Serigraph signed B. (Barry) Herem, 16
x 38 1/4", "Devil Fish" #134/195, 1981.

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

8 

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Decorative Arts - Mar 18 2025
Antique & Art - Mar 25 2025

TopNotch - Apr 01 2025
BeDazzled - Apr 08 2025

Ethno World - Apr 15 2025
Fine Art - Apr 29 2025

Collectable - May 06 2025
Decorative Arts - May 13 2025
Antique & Art - May 27 2025
Ethno World - Jun 03 2025
BeDazzled - Jun 10 2025
TopNotch - Jun 17 2025
Fine Art - Jun 24 2025



Lot # 270
270 Grateful Dead Poster: Avalon

Ballroom/Sept.16'66/S.Mouse/3rd
Print.

$200 - $400

269 Sarab Carpet Approximately 3'8" x
14'4".

271 Spode 1981 Royal Wedding
Commemorative Covered Cup with
Box, 12 3/8"h.

$60 - $80

$300 - $500

272 Ceramic Sculpture by Ruben
Galdames, 14 1/2 x 18 x 9", "Bust
with Dove".

$150 - $250

Lot # 269

274 Pair of Loetz-Style Austrian
Iridescent Glass Galleried Vases,
6"h.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

275 Loetz-Style Austrian Iridescent Art
Nouveau Vase.

$120 - $180

273 Royal Doulton Flambe Vase, 14"h
(crack in foot rim).

17 Oil on Board Monogrammed SP'75, 23
5/8 x 19 3/4", "Creepy Crawly
Admiring Flowers"

$50 - $70

Serigraph signed Elizabeth Scott, 22 x
18", "The Journey" #20/150.

Lot # 15

18 Danish Modern Teak Tiered Floor
Lamp Approximately 56".

$150 - $250

15 

19 Acrylic on Canvas signed Moira
(Carlson), 32 x 22", "Regatta".

$100 - $200

Pair of Caracole Armchairs, 29"h.

20 Lot of Chintz Wares: Royal Winton
Florence & Stratford, 5 items incl. Wall
Pocket with COA

$200 - $300

$500 - $1,000

21 Blue Glazed Bottle Vase
Monogrammed JG (Jan Grove)
Victoria Canada, 13"h

$200 - $300

$100 - $200

22 Aarikka Finland "Peacock" Figure, 6
7/8 x 8 x 7".

$150 - $200

16 Serigraph signed Indistinctly, 20 x 13",
"Uffizi Loggia", A/P.

23 Moorcroft Flambe Plate, 9 7/8" Diam.
(rim chip noted).

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

24 Pair of Contemporary Cylindrical
Shade Floor Lamps, 64 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

14 

26 Rosewood Loveseat Model 181273,
58"w

$200 - $400

$200 - $300

Lot # 27
27 Persian Kilim Carpet Approximately

4'1" x 6'6".
$500 - $600

25 

28 Cast Bronze Neoclassical Figural
Candlestick, 31"h.

$150 - $250

Mixed Media, 26 1/4 x 68 1/4", "What
Difference Can One Person Make",
signed Indistinctly.

Lot # 26



$300 - $400

$80 - $120

31 Hand Blown Amber Glass Vase,
Polished Portil, 11 5/8"h.

$50 - $70

29 

Lot # 32
32 Sarogh Carpet Approximately 6'10" x

10'2".
$200 - $400

Owen Sound Chair Co. Oak Arts &
Crafts Side Chair, 36"h.

Lot # 30

33 Capo di Monte Jardiniere on Stand,
TH 44".

$50 - $70

30 Mariano Fortuny Floor Lamp, 69 1/2" h
with Original Receipt.

Iranian Hand Knotted Wool Runner,
Approximately 9'7" x 2'10".

$100 - $200

34 

37 Luxman R-117 Receiver & Sony CDP-
CE375 CD Player with Cables &
Remotes.

$60 - $100

Mixed Media & Gel on Canvas
Monogrammed KH'17, 9 x 12 1/8",
"Lady Bugs".

35 

38 Pair of Infinity RS4000 Speakers on
Stands, 22 5/8" & 12"h.

$100 - $200

Walnut Pie Crust Pedestal Table, 22
1/2"h.

39 Dual CB515 Turntable with Two
Beatles Albums.

$60 - $100

$50 - $70

40 Danish Modern Teak Sliding Door
Cabinet.

$80 - $100

$50 - $70

36 

Stoneware Dish & Vase with
Impressed Mark of Ed Drahanchuk,
13" Diam/8 3/4"h.

$80 - $100

256 

259 Lithograph signed E. Handel, 8 3/4" x
10 3/8", "Turn Table at Powell St ".

$50 - $60

Sculpture signed (George)
Gordienko, 29 x 15 x 11 1/2",
"Writhing Snakes"

Lot # 257

260 Tretchikoff Print, "The Dying Swan",
11 1/2 x 13 5/8", signed.

$50 - $60

257 

261 Baroque Freshwater Pearl Necklace
(19 1/2"L) with Sterling Clasp &
Earrings.

$80 - $100

Semi Antique Shiraz Carpet
Approximately 5'6" x 3'6".

262 Cohiba Habana Cuba Black Lacquer
Humidor, 6 3/8 x 13 5/8 x 9 1/2".

$80 - $120

$300 - $400

263 Edwardian Aagaard Kobenhavn
Danmark Bronze Poetry Casket, 6
3/4"w.

$150 - $250

$100 - $200

258 

$100 - $200

266 Nordic Furniture Teak Low Table,
54"w.

$100 - $150

264 

267 Two Danish Modern Teak End
Tables, 20 & 19"h.

$100 - $150

Earthenware Lamp signed A. (Axel)
Ebring Vernon BC, TH 17 3/4".

265 

268 Carved Porcelain Vase signed
Indistinctly & Dated '91, 10 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

Stoneware Vase with "Bloom"
Character, Unmarked, 8 7/8"h.

$50 - $60



238 Caracole Sofa, 7'w.
$500 - $1,000

Raku Bowl signed D. (Denys)
James'83 9 7/8" Diameter.

236 

239 Collection of Throw Cushions,
Approx 15-23" Wide.

$50 - $70

Pottery Cruet Jug Monogrammed JG
(Jan Grove), 5 1/2"h.

240 Pair of Chinoiserie Throw Cushions,
Approx. 18 x 18 x 7".

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

241 Pair of Carlton Armand Lustre Vases,
9 7/8"h.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

242 Pottery Vase Monogrammed JG (Jan
Grove) with Uncommon Glaze, 5
1/8"h.

$200 - $300

237 Book: "Herbert Siebner A Celebration
"/R.Skelton/Morriss/1993.

243 Stoneware Vase Monogrammed JG
(Jan Grove), 10 1/4"h.

$200 - $300

$50 - $60

244 Pottery Bowl signed A. (Axel) Ebring,
3 x 8 5/8" Diameter.

$60 - $100

235 

245 Stoneware Teapot Monogrammed
JG (Jan Grove), 8 7/8"L.

$120 - $180

Lot # 238

249 Gucci Sterling Silver (marked) &
Mother of Pearl Ladies Wristwatch,
Model 123.5.

$200 - $300

Flatweave Kilim Carpet
Approximately 8'2" x 5'10".

247 

250 Amethyst Feather Art Glass Vase,
unsigned, Base Nearly Finished, 7
1/2"h.

$50 - $70

Flatweave Kilim Carpet
Approximately 8'2" x 5'10".

251 Royal Doulton Titanian Ware Dish,
Impressed 128/1.1.30, 2 x 4" Diam.

$50 - $70

$60 - $100

252 Robert Held Art Glass Paperweight,
3" Diameter.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

253 14K Gold Plated Serpentine Cuban
Link Necklace, 18"L.

$50 - $100

248 Collection of Art Deco Wall Sconces,
12"h.

254 1950's Ceramic Table Lamp with
Pyramidal Shade, 18"h.

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

255 "Genuine "Tirion" Seatstick" with
Original Tag, 34" Long.

$50 - $60

246 

Lot # 41
41 Wurlitzer Model 616 Jukebox, Serial

#A37591A, C. 1937 (condition noted).
$400 - $800

40A Jefferson Airplane Poster: Avalon
Ballroom/July 22'66/S.Mouse/2nd
Print.

42 Magnus Olesen "Donut" Stool Design:
Thygesen/Sorensen, 14 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

43 Two Photographs signed John A.
Davies, 9 1/2 x 14", "Lough Arril" &
"Conors Island".

$100 - $200

Lot # 40A

47 Sterling Silver (marked 925) Mazola
Sapphire & Zircon Necklace, 17"L

$100 - $200

Loetz-Style Austrian Iridescent Art
Nouveau Vase.

45 

48 Ludwig Moser & Sohne Engraved
Amethyst Iris Vase, 4 3/8"h.

$60 - $100

Franz Welz Bohemian Lemon Yellow
Splatter Glass Vase, C.1890, 4 1/4"h

49 Three Murano Glass Dishes, 8 1/8" -
11 1/2"w.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 50
50 Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner

Approximately 2'3" x 9'3".
$150 - $300

$60 - $100

51 Tri-Coloured Beaded Necklace, 16 1/2
"L.

$60 - $100

46 Sterling (marked) Silver Hinged
Bangle, 2 3/4"w, 28.5g.

52 Moser Gilt Overlay Vase, C.1900, 5"h.
$60 - $100

$50 - $60

53 Blue Austrian Crystal Necklace, 23"L.
$60 - $100

44 



58 Rosenthal Studio Line Porcelain
Kunstlertasse No.23, Design Otto
Piene, 4 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Sterling (925) & Green Paste Ring
(size 9 1/2/6g) & Oscar De La Renta
Necklace.

59 Ink Wash signed Guenter Heim, 19" x
13", "Nude Study".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

60 Vintage Czech Glass & Cast Metal
"Suits" Table Lamp, 18 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

61 Two Wall Mounted Bullet Lamps,
Shades 7 1/2 & 10"L.

$50 - $60

56 Three Enameled Jewelry Items: One
Monogrammed AR, 1 7/8 - 4 1/8"h.

62 Sterling Silver (marked) Multi Sapphire
& Zircon Ring, Size 7 1/4, 5.7g.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

63 Italian Micro Mosaic Bracelet, 7 7/8 "L,
Marked "Italy" with Box.

$60 - $100

54 

64 Onyx & Silver (marked 925) Ring, Size
7 1/4, 21.6g.

$50 - $60

57 Soviet Era Proshyan Brandy Decanter,
10 1/4"h.

65 Sterling, Cultured Pearl, Rock Crystal
French Jet Necklace, 17 1/2" L.

$60 - $80

$60 - $80

66 Earthenware Figure signed Herman A.
Kahler, Design: Kai Nielsen, C.1920, 5
1/8"h.

$60 - $100

Swatch "Tintin 2004" Wristwatch.

55 

70 14K Gold Plated Cuban Link
Necklace, 17 1/2"L.

$50 - $100

Artisan Sterling Silver (marked) Iolite &
Amethyst Necklace & Earrings, 38.6g.

68 

71 Collection of Sterling Silver Bangles
(marked sterling & 925), 106g, in
Syrian Box.

$60 - $100

Porcelain Cruet Jug signed (Larry)
Aguilar Studio, 4 1/4"h.

72 Leaded Glass Lamp Shade, 9 1/4" x
18" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

73 French Rococo-Style Tapestry, 50 x
74".

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

74 Ceramic "Snail" Garden Seat, 18 3/4"
h.

$50 - $70

69 Sterling Silver (marked 925) Mother of
Pearl Mosaic Heart Pendants on
Chain, 47.3g.

75 Hand Knotted Moroccan Carpet
Approximately 4' X 7'.

$100 - $200

$60 - $80

76 Approximately 33" Sheepskin.
$50 - $70

67 

$150 - $300

219 Hespeler Bar Cabinet, 41"w.
$50 - $60

217 

Lot # 220
220 Mixed Media on Board signed Gerald

(Matthew) Trottier Verso, 42" x 36",
"Untitled" (1 pc missing)

$300 - $500

Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner
Approximately 2'5" x 9'10".

Lot # 218

221 Terrestrial Map Tapestry Approx. 54
x 70".

$100 - $200

218 

222 Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner
Approximately 2'1" x 6'4".

$120 - $180

Chinese Silk Piano Shawl with Long
Fringes Approximately 50" x 50".

$200 - $400

Glass "Pear" Paperweight
Monogrammed MP (Marian Pyrcak),
4 3/8"h.

224 

227 14K Gold Plated Cuban Link
Bracelet, 8"L.

$50 - $100

Two RJ Sterling Silver (marked 925)
Aquamarine & Peridot Ring, Size 6 &
9, TW 5.4g.

228 Stoneware Handled Bowl Impressed
RH (Robin Hopper) Chosin Pottery,
12 1/2"w.

$50 - $70

$60 - $100

229 Collection of Atla Danish Silver
Plated Flatware.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

230 Emil Fischer Budapest Floral
Ceramic Vase, C.1890, 6 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

225 Costume Pearl Necklace, 28"L with
Box.

231 Seguso Vetri d'Arte Pink Glass Bowl,
2 1/2 x 5 3/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

232 Mutz WWE Altona 651 Lobed Pottery
Bowl, 2 5/8 x 9 1/4" Diameter.

$100 - $150

223 

233 18K Gold Plated Iced Out Cuban
Link Bracelet, 7 1/2"L.

$50 - $100

226 Two Contemporary Ladies Wrist
Watches: Marc Jacobs & Kenneth
Cole.

234 10K (marked) Yellow Gold Necklace,
17"L, 1.04g.

$50 - $70

$100 - $200



198 Purple Fringed Custom Made Sofa
with Throw Cushions.

Lot # 200
200 Provencal-Style Cabinet with Grill

Features, 82 1/2"h.
$200 - $400

$300 - $500

201 Arts & Crafts Oak Rocking Chair, 35
3/4"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 198

202 Capo di Monte Ewer on Stand, TH 44
1/2".

$50 - $70

199 

203 Bohemian Cobalt Overlay Glass &
Brass Table Lamp, 23 1/2"h.

$80 - $120

Four Posters Monogrammed AL
(Andrew Lewis), 24 x 16", "Four Mile
Brewing Co. India Pale Ale".

$50 - $60

Vintage Mid-Century Swivel Chair, 27
1/4"h (as found).

205 

208 Wedgwood Sage Green Jasper Ware
Bowl, 8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 12'10" x 4'2".

209 Five Pieces of Jan Grove Pottery
Cups & Cream Jug with Other Cups.

$60 - $100

$150 - $250

211 Raku Vase signed (Gordon)
Hutchens, 3 3/8"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

212 Mexican Silver Blue Beadwork Snake
Necklace, 6 3/4" Diam., 41g.

$100 - $150

206 Grautex Art Handprint by Ronald
Hansen, Copenhagen, 101 x 48",
"Beeches".

213 Louis Dage France Pottery Ink Well,
1 3/4 x 3 3/8" Diameter.

$50 - $70

$100 - $200

214 Dartington Daisy Collection Medium
Shallow Bowl (9" Diam.) with Original
Box.

$50 - $60

204 

215 Royal Copenhagen Fajance Baca
Box, 1 5/8 x 3 1/8 x 3 1/8", Design:
Nils Thorsson.

$60 - $100

207 Chinese Ceramic Caparisoned
Elephant with Glass Top, 21 1/2"h.

216 Three Piece Franz Porcelain Tea
Set.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

80 Stoneware Vase with Impressed Mark
of Byron Johnstad, 7 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 77

81 Porcelain Charger signed Larry
Aguilar (18" diam.) with Japanese Elm
Stand.

$100 - $150

78 

82 Totemic Pottery Vase signed
Indistinctly, 11 3/4"h.

$150 - $300

G.P. Deruta "Surprise" Italian Ceramic
Pitcher, Design: Silvia Pim- pinelli, 9"
High.

83 Stoneware Vase (10 1/2"h) Impressed
Mark of Daniel Materna.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

84 Oil on Masonite signed Smoky'73, 24"
x 18", "Northwest Coast Style Raven".

$50 - $60

77 Cassina LC4 Chaise Lounge, Base
signed.

85 Sculpture signed (George) Gordienko,
94', 21"h, "Poseidon".

$100 - $200

79 Technics SL-D30 Turntable, 17"w.

86 Mayan-Style Decorative Mask.
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

87 Oil on Board signed *** Hall, 23 1/2 x
47 1/2", "Three Galleons".

$50 - $100

$750 - $1,000

Vintage Stoneware Table Lamp,
unsigned, Pottery Section 14"h.

89 

92 Intaglio Print signed D. Forsythe, 16
1/2 x 23 3/4", "Chester's Basin"
#12/100.

$60 - $120

Bamboo Motif Dish signed with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 8
3/4" Diam., (firing fissure).

93 Nine Colour Prints signed Siddhia
Hutchison, 19 ./4 x 23 1/4",
"Ornithological Subjects"

$50 - $100

$200 - $300

94 Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner
Approximately 2'3" x 7'.

$120 - $180

$50 - $60

95 Two Mixed Media Sculptures signed
C. (Cathy) Senitt Harbison, 35"h, Doll
& Telephone (as found

$50 - $150

90 Rosenthal "Grasses" 3 Piece Coffee
Service, 9 1/8".

96 Ink Drawing signed Maria Winkler-
Green'72, 22 x 17", "Cartons with
Eggs".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

97 Pair of Broad Axes, 31"L.
$120 - $150

88 

98 Two Portrait signed Francois Paris,
x24 x 18" (one unframed), "Girls".

$50 - $100

91 Danish Modern-Style Teak Double
Dresser, 48 1/2"w.

99 Vintage Black Wire Wrapped Pendant
Light Ficture, 34 1/2" Drop.

$50 - $60

$200 - $300



$50 - $60

Lot # 102
102 Tabriz Carpet Approximately 6'4" x

9'7".
$300 - $500

100 

103 Three Edward Cherry Engravings
Approximately 7" x 5".

$50 - $70

Sheepskin Throw Approximately 32"
x 48".

101 

Lot # 104
104 Persian Kilim Carpet Approximately

4'1" x 6'7".
$500 - $600

Austin Productions Inc. Sculpture
signed Sever, 23 1/2"h,
"Impressionist Girl".

105 Pair of Continental Pottery Busts, 17
1/2"h (restored).

$60 - $100

$60 - $70

110 Stoneware Pitcher (7 1/4"h),
Impressed Mark of Tam Irving.

$50 - $60

Brass & Glass Oval Low Table, 52"L.

111 Stoneware Bowl Impressed FH, 3
7/8".

$50 - $60

$80 - $120

112 Collection of Sea Shells with
Japanese Box, 9"w, NO EXPORT.

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

113 Strand of Antique Chinese Yellow
Peking Glass Beads & Earrings,
22"L.

$60 - $100

108 Ege Taepper Denmark Wool Rya
with Original Label Approximately
4'6" x 3'2".

114 Porcelaneous Stoneware Bowl
signed (Walter) Dexter, 3 3/4"h.

$60 - $80

$150 - $300

115 Royal Copenhagen Aluminia "Baca"
Box Design: Nils Thorsson.

$60 - $100

106 

116 Otero Regal Spain Horse Figure, 8"l.
$60 - $100

109 Oviform Covered Jar Impressed
Robin Hopper, 6 1/8"h.

117 Stoneware Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 4 1/2"h.

$70 - $100

$50 - $70

118 Stoneware Sake Bottle & Four Cups
Monogrammed JG (Jan Grove), 7
1/4"h.

$200 - $300

Amethyst & Pearl Choker Necklace
(5"w) & Earrings.

107 

Mixed Media on Coarse Linen, 28
3/8" x 23", "Colour Staring Out".

$50 - $100

183 

186 Oil on Canvas, signed with Chop
Lower Right, 27 1/4 x 32 1/4",
"Untitled".

$100 - $200

Ceramic Sculpture by Ruben
Galdames, 28", "Blue
Contemplation".

Lot # 184

187 Royal Doulton "Dances of the World
American Cabaret" Figurine,
HN5642.

$60 - $100

184 

188 Morimura Noritake Iridescent
Porcelain Vase, 12"h.

$60 - $100

Kashan Carpet Approximately 11'10"
x 9'2".

189 Amethyst Tone Freshwater Pearl &
Mother of Pearl Necklace (62"L) &
Three Bracelets.

$80 - $120

$600 - $1,000

190 Royal Copenhagen Porcelain Cache
Pot , C.1900, 5 1/2"h.

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

185 

Van Briggle Pottery Oval Bowl, 15
1/2".

$100 - $150

191 

194 Van Briggle Pottery Wall Plaque, "Big
Buffalo", 6"h.

$80 - $100

Val St. Lambert Ruby Overlay Crystal
Vase, 5 5/8".

192 

195 Oil on Paper signed Marilyn Ball, 18
x 20 1/2", "Trees in the Snow".

$50 - $100

Murano Glass Bird with Raised
Head, 12 1/2"h.

Lot # 196
196 Mixed Media on Canvas signed

Archer, 48" x 60", "Lion Cub",
Proceeds to Victoria SPCA.

$250 - $400

$60 - $100

197 Pair of Oil on Canvas signed C.
Carson, 8 x 10", "Winter Skating
Scenes".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

193 



Felt Drawing Monogrammed JK/68,
12 x 17 3/4", "Seated Nude".

166 

169 Provencal-Style Oak Sideboard,
73"w.

$150 - $300

Acrylic on Canvas Monogrammed
RVE (Ruth VanEgmond), 30 x 40",
"Eagles View".

170 Hand Painted Wedgwood China /
Luncheon Set signed B. Brodie (one
cup cracked).

$60 - $80

$100 - $200

171 Moira Pottery Hillstonia Jug, 13
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

172 Underglaze Celadon Bowl Impressed
Harlan House 1985, 13 7/8"
Diameter.

$100 - $150

167 Vintage Burl Wood Diorama, Four
Pieces, 19 1/2"w.

173 Two Matryoshka (tallest complete) &
Three Single Sections, 3 1/2 - 6"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

174 Six Black Lacquer Queen Anne Style
Dining Chairs, 39"h.

$100 - $200

165 

175 Flokati Carpet Approximately 8' x 4'
6" (edge tear & condition noted).

$100 - $150

168 Terra Cotta Vase with White Glazed
Interior, 10"h.

176 Oil on Canvas signed Ernesto
Verardi , 20 x 23 3/8", "Vecchia
Betulla".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

179 Four Bartlett Collins Thumbprint
Daisy Goblets, 6"h.

$50 - $60

177 

180 Nordic Furniture Teak Side Table,
18"h.

$50 - $70

Oil on Canvas signed Ernesto
Verardi , 23 1/4 x 19 5/8", "Verspero".

178 

181 Two Vintage Glamour Photos: Edwin
Bower Hesser & Virgil L Rankin,
Larger 16 1/4 x 13 1/4".

$50 - $60

McCoy Art Deco Pottery Vase, C.
1930's.

Lot # 182
182 Pair of Small & Boyes Provencal-

Style Walnut Armchairs (43"h) with
Similar Italian Footstool.

$200 - $300

$60 - $100

123 Envelope-Style Stoneware Vase with
Impressed Mark of Charley Farrow, 5
5/8"h.

$60 - $100

Hardwood Art Nouveau Tabouret
End Table, 18 1/4"h.

124 Hana Lima Ukulele (23 1/4"h), C.W.
(Bill) Barnett Honolulu 2004 with
Nylon Case.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

125 Brass & Glass Console Table, 59"w.
$80 - $120

$50 - $100

126 Mario Cioni Cobalt Overlay Crystal
Vase, signed, 13 1/2"h.

$100 - $120

121 Directoire-Style Distressed Finish
Tub Chair, 29 1/4"h.

127 Bronze Sculpture signed G. (Gordon)
Douglas Sage, 2 1/4" x 7 1/2", "After
Dinner Nap" #5/25.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

128 Two Pottery Vases: Darrel (6 7/8"h)
& Colby, 7"h.

$50 - $60

119 

129 C.1955 KYM MOKKA Beechwood
Coffee Grinder, 8 1/4"h.

$50 - $70

122 Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner
Approximately 2'4" x 6'8".

130 C.1930's Cast Metal Table Lamp, 12
1/2"h.

$100 - $200

$120 - $180

131 Southwest-Style Black Ware Pottery
Vase, 15 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Collection of Costume Jewelry:
signed / Micro Mosaic / Rhinestone.

120 

Lot # 133
133 Faarup Mobel Fabrik Rosewood

FAGG Sideboard, Design: Kofod-
Larsen, 90 1/2"w.

$2,000 - $4,000

$80 - $120

Lot # 134
134 Faarup Mobel Fabrik Rosewood

2406 Dining Table, Design: Kofod-
Larsen, 90 1/2"W.

$1,000 - $2,000

132 Pair of French Bronze Antler
Candlesticks (19") with Candles.



136 Kashan Carpet Approximately 13'11"
x 9'7" (low pile/moth damage)

$400 - $600

135 Six Mogens Kold MK172 Rosewood
Dining Chairs, 40 3/4"h.

137 Onyx & Brass Floor Lamp.
$60 - $100

$1,200 - $1,800

138 Three Collages signed (George)
Gordienko'85, 18 1/4 x 12 1/2",
"Picnic/Fauns/Princess".

$100 - $200

Lot # 135

139 East Lake Mahogany Platform
Rocker.

$50 - $60

Lot # 136

$50 - $60

140B Pottery Dish signed Kinichi
(Shigeno), 13 1/8" diam.

$200 - $300

140 

141 1950's Turquoise Ceramic Table
Lamp.

$50 - $60

Collection of Graphic Design
Ephemera: Prints / Watercolour /
Periodicals.

Lot # 140A

143 Mixed Media Sculpture by Craig
Davis 27" x 18" x 8", "Fish Vest".

$120 - $200

140A 

144 Marble Topped Contemporary Desk
or Bakers Table, 64"L.

$100 - $200

Psychedelic Postcards:
Doors/Canned Heat/Spirit/Country
Joe/Detroit'67/ 68.

$200 - $400

Nomatic Persian Design Carpet,
Approximately 5' x 8'.

$60 - $100

$200 - $300

148 Collection of Nautical/Marine Subject
Plates: Doulton/B&G/Gray's/
Copenhagen, Appr.10" Diam.

$60 - $100

Lot # 145

149 Stoneware Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 4 3/4"h.

$80 - $120

146 

150 Earthenware Vase by Axel Ebring,
marked Vernon BC, 6 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed Billy
(McElwain), 30 x 48", "Our Shangri-
La" (Long Beach) & 2 Print

151 Collection of Spode Plates: Great
Explorers & Age of Romance with
boxes (6 pieces).

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

152 Sculpture signed (George)
Gordienko, 92', 32"h, "The Great
Conductor".

$100 - $200

145 Six Provencal-Style Walnut Dining
Chairs.

147 

Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 64 1/2 x 34
1/2", "Two Girls in a Garden Setting
".

154 

157 Collection of Reptile Skin & Tooled
Leather Hand Bags, 11 1/2 - 12 1/2".

$50 - $70

Limited Edition signed Robert
Bateman Print, 22 x 29", "First
Arrival-Killdeer" #810/950

158 Green Austrian Crystal Pearl &
Mother of Pearl Necklace (16"L) &
Earrings.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

159 Murano Glass Vase, Base signed, 10
3/4 x 12 1/4 x 5".

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

160 Mexican Sterling Silver Necklace &
Earrings, 15"L, 67.8g.

$60 - $100

155 Coloured Etching signed S. (Susan)
Ford, 24 1/2 x 18", "Still Life", #19/20.

161 Zanesville Pottery #4012 Ribbed
Stoneware Vase, 12"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

162 Earthenware Bowl (13 1/2" diam./
cracked) & Vase by Axel Ebring
Vernon BC.

$60 - $100

153 

163 Venetian Mask Shadow Box, 31
1/2"w.

$50 - $60

156 Decorative Oil on Board signed
Hoppe , 4 7/8" x 7", "Hens Inspecting
an Egg".

164 Mixed Media on Board signed Gini
(McKeller)'05, 23 1/2 x 28", "Window
View".

$100 - $150

$60 - $100


